Music stores or studios.

44. Office/showroom facilities.

45. Parking lots and garages.

46. Pawnshops/title pawn and payday loan/check cashing establishments, 
provided such establishments comply with the following:

a. As of May 6, 2013, there shall be a one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) foot buffer from any pawn shop/title pawn establishment 
to any residentially zoned or residentially utilized property, 
whether inside or outside the corporate limits of the City, from 
the front door of the structure of the business to the nearest parcel 
boundary line of any residentially zoned property as measured by 
a straight line on the ground.

b. As of May 6, 2013, there shall be a one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) foot buffer from any pawn shop/title pawn establishment 
to any other duly permitted, legally operating pawn shop/title 
pawn establishment, whether inside or outside the corporate 
limits of the City, from the front door of the structure of the 
business to the nearest parcel boundary line of the second